Victoria Highland Games 5/20/2018

Class List by Order of Play

Event: 103 Piper - Beginner
Tune Name: 2/4 March - (Chanter) (4 pts of March.2-parted tunes permitted)

Number Name of Competitor Tunes

104 Ronda, Haley M - Highland Laddie.

77 Herman. Oliver M - 79th's Farewell to Gibraltar.
64 Hunter, Avrie

Total Number in Class 3

Total Time for Performance of Class Minutes Time per competitor: E

16-May-18 1



Victoria Highland Games 5/20/2018

Class List by Order of Play

Event: 112A Piper - Grade 5
Tune Name: Slow Air - (min 2 pts observe repeats)

Number Name of Competitor Tunes

116 Panagiotou, George

115 Raniolo, Gytano S/A - Skye Boat Song.
112 Lambie, Connor S/A - Going Home.

95 Evans. Alex S/A - The Skye Boat Song.
78 Goldy, Cameron

75 Pentin, Edward S/A - Massacre of Glencoe.
39 Richdale, Colin

22 MacPhail, lan

18 Ingram, Nolan

16 Courchaine, Liam

Total Number in Class 10

Total Time for Performance of Class Minutes

Time per competitor: E

16-May-18



Victoria Highland Games 5/20/2018

Class List by Order of Play

Event: 121A Piper - Grade 4
Tune Name: 2/4 March - (min 4 pts)

Number Name of Competitor Tunes
113 Batt, George

110 Aspinall, Scott

106 Pengelly, Russell
102 Kim, Sojeong

101 de Villiers, Steffan
100 de Villiers, Aidan
94 Alderson, William
93 Francis, Connor
86 Wilson, Ailsa

82 Corr, Gerard

72 McMillan, David
70 Hempstock, Crystal
55 Campbell, Rick

51 Buchanan, Alasdair
45 Terry, Ronan

43 White, Avery

28 Mackay, Hugo

21 Riddle, Tim

13 Focken, Hannah

Total Number in Class 19

Total Time for Performance of Class Minutes

Time per competitor:

16-May-18




Victoria Highland Games 5/20/2018

Class List by Order of Play

Event:

123A Piper - Grade 4

Tune Name: Strathspey & Reel - (2 pts ea twice or 4 pts ea tune)

Number Name of Competitor Tunes
113 Batt, George

106 Pengelly, Russell
102 Kim, Sojeong

101 de Villiers, Steffan
100 de Villiers, Aidan
94 Alderson, William
93 Francis, Connor
86 Wilson, Ailsa

82 Corr, Gerard

72 McMillan, David
70 Hempstock, Crystal
55 Campbell, Rick

51 Buchanan, Alasdair
45 Terry, Ronan

43 White, Avery

28 Mackay, Hugo

21 Riddle, Tim

13 Focken, Hannah

Total Number in Class 18

Total Time for Performance of Class 108

Minutes

Time per competitor: E

16-May-18




Victoria Highland Games 5/20/2018

Class List by Order of Play

Event:

133A Piper - Grade 3

Tune Name: Piobaireachd - (submit 1 tune)

Number Name of Competitor Tunes
108 Wilson, Kyle

99 McBride, Chris

97 Rowell, Jeff

89 Lye, Alexandra
79 Merry, Thomas

63 Gardner, Laurie
61 Carlos, Brandon
55 Campbell, Rick
54 Campbell, Jennifer
49 Oqgilvie, Pendra
44 Fowler, Aiden

42 Jones, Michael
41 Bevan, Callum

36 Harbison, Zane
29 Terry, Fergus

15 Kennedy, Weston

Total Number in Class 16

Total Time for Performance of Class 224

Minutes

Time per competitor:

16-May-18




Victoria Highland Games 5/20/2018

Class List by Order of Play

Event: 142 Piper - Grade 2
Tune Name: Piobaireachd - (submit 2 tunes)

Number Name of Competitor Tunes

141 Menzies, Gord

81 Wonder. Malachi P1 - Macleod's Short Tune; P2 - Macleod
’ of Raasay's Salute.

73 Robertson, Linda

69 Cameron, Tamara

66 Barrie, Kyle

60 Cavanagh, Gordon

53 Hutchinson, Tim

37 Rattai, Zachary

34 Jones, Ewan ;1r {h'(l;hgliélg?’\';r':'fxes; P2 - The Lament

31 Fraser, Ethan

26 Winters, Duncan

10 Rutherford, Kendrick

Total Number in Class 12

Total Time for Performance of Class 192 Minutes Time per competitor:

16-May-18 6



Victoria Highland Games 5/20/2018

Class List by Order of Play

Event:

151

Piper - Grade 1

Tune Name: March, Strathspey & Reel - (submit 2 of ea tune,min 4 pts ea)

Number Name of Competitor Tunes
96 Garson, Kenneth
L R r M1 - Willie MacCallum Seniors March;
88 ye, oge M2 - Jeannie Carruthers. S1 - Arniston
Castle; S2 - Shepards Crook. R1 -
Sandy Cameron; R2 - Tom Kettles.
85 MacDonald, Gregory
76 Woods, William
65 Malcomb, Aaron
50 Bevan, Alistair
40 Todd, Declan
32 Findlay Richard M1 - John MacColl's March to Kilbowie
’ Cottage; M2 - Kintara to El Alrish. S1 -
Dora Macleod; S2 - Lady Mackenzie of
Gairloch. R1 - The Smith of
Chilliechassie; R2 - Broadford Bay.
23 MacLeod, Alexander
17 Killoran, Tori

Total Number in Class 10

Total Time for Performance of Class

110

Minutes Time per competitor:

16-May-18




Victoria Highland Games 5/20/2018

Class List by Order of Play

Event: 154 Piper - Grade 1

Tune Name: Jig - (submit 2 tunes, play 1 twice, min 4 pts ea tune )

Number Name of Competitor Tunes
96 Garson, Kenneth
88 Lye Roger J1 - Swagger; J2 - The Homewrecker.
85 MacDonald, Gregory
76 Woods, William
65 Malcomb, Aaron
50 Bevan, Alistair
40 Todd, Declan
i i J1 - Kenny Gilles of Portnalong, Skye;
32 Flndlay’ Richard J2 - Old Wife of the Milldust.
23 MacLeod, Alexander
17 Killoran, Tori

Total Number in Class 10

Total Time for Performance of Class Minutes

Time per competitor:

16-May-18




Victoria Highland Games 5/20/2018

Class List by Order of Play

Event:

Piper - Open

Tune Name: March, Strathspey & Reel - (submit 4 of ea tune,min 4 pts ea)

Number

Name of Competitor

Tunes

127

126
125

124
123
122

121
120

119

16-May-18

Kimove, Kate

Conn, Gordon
Kubasiewicz, Jamie

McLean, Kevin
Knichel, Zephan
Barker, Ross

Lee, Andrew
Garson, Amy

Lee, John

M1 - Morag Ramsay; M2 - Edinburgh City
Police Pipe Band; M3 - Mrs. John
MacColl; M4 - Jimmy Young. S1 -
Caledonian Society of London; S2 -
Shepherd's Crook; S3 - Inveraray Castle;
S4 - Ewe wi' the Crookit Horn. R1 - Major
Manson; R2 - Cockerel in the Creel; R3 -
Broadford Bay; R4 - Drumlithie.

M1 - Hugh Alexander Low of Tiree; M2 -
Verna Leiths Wedding March; M3 - Mrs.
John Macoll; M4 - David Ross of
Rosehall. S1 - Pipers Bonnet; S2 -
Caledonia Society of London; S3 -
Inveraray Castle; S4 - Shepherds Crook.
R1 - Alick C. MacGregor; R2 - The
Sheepwife; R3 - Drumlithie; R4 - Drum
Major John Seton.

M1 - Donald MacLellan of Rothesay; M2 -
John MacDonald's Welcome to South
Uist; M3 - John MacDonald of Glencoe;
M4 - John MacColl's March to Kilbowie
Cottage. S1 - The Piper's Bonnet; S2 -
Dora MacLeod; S3 - Tulloch Castle; S4 -
The Shepherd's Crook. R1 - The Grey
Bob; R2 - The Smith of Chilliechassie;
R3 - Johnnie MacDonalds Reel; R4 -
Dolina MacKay.

M1 - Abercairney Highlanders; M2 - 74ths
Farewell to Edinburgh; M3 - 71st
Highlanders; M4 - Duchess of

Edinburgh. S1 - Susan Macleod; S2 -
Lady Loudon; S3 - Caledonian Society of
London; S4 - Inverary Castle. R1 -
Broadford Bay; R2 - Cecily Ross; R3 -
Caber Feidh; R4 - Brown Haired Maid
(Ca the Ewes).



Victoria Highland Games 5/20/2018

Class List by Order of Play

M1 - Alan Dodd's Farewell to Scotland,;
M2 - Abercairney Highlanders; M3 -
Kantara to El Arish; M4 - Leaving Lunga.
S1 - The Caledonian Society of London;
S2 - Susan MacLeod; S3 - Delvinside;
S4 - Cabar Feidh. R1 - Kildonan; R2 -
Loch Caron; R3 - Pretty Marion; R4 -
The Sheepwife.

118 Lee, Alastair

Total Number in Class 10

Total Time for Performance of Class 110 Minutes Time per competitor:

16-May-18 10



Victoria Highland Games 5/20/2018

Class List by Order of Play

Event: 164 Piper - Open
Tune Name: Jig - (submit 4 tunes, play 1 twice, min 4 pts ea tune )

Number Name of Competitor Tunes

Kimov K J1 - The Curlew; J2 - The Lark in the
127 OVe, ate Morning; J3 - Michael MacDonald's Jig;
J4 - Ainsley's Jig.

126 Conn, Gordon
125 Kubasiewicz. Jamie J1 - Donald Camerons Powder Horn; J2 -
! John Pattersons Mare; J3 - Donella
Beaton; J4 - Biddy from Sligo.
124 McLean, Kevin
123 Knichel, Zephan
122 Barker, Ross J1 - The Geese in the Bog; J2 - Kenny
Gilles of Portnalong Skye; J3 - Brae
Riach; J4 - The Old Wife of the Milldust.
121 Lee, Andrew
12 Garson, Am J1 - John Patterson's Mare; J2 - Karen
0 y Nuttal; J3 - Center's Bonnet; J4 - Old
Wife of the Mill Dust.
119 Lee. John J1 - Alan MacPherson of Mosspark; J2 -
! Hens March; J3 - St. Ninians Parish
Centre Ceilidh; J4 - Centre's Bonnet.
118 Lee, Alastair J1 - Cabar Feidh; J2 - The Gold Ring;
J3 - Fiddler's Rally; J4 - Old Wife at the
Milldust.

Total Number in Class 10

Total Time for Performance of Class Minutes Time per competitor:

16-May-18 11



Victoria Highland Games 5/20/2018

Class List by Order of Play

Event:

174

Piper - Adult

Tune Name: Piobaireachd - (ground and next variation)

Number Name of Competitor Tunes

87 McLeod, Barrie

83 Snow, Ann

62 Lind Christopher P - Lament for the lolaire.
59 Udsen, Anders P - MaclIntosh's Lament.
56 Noakes, Don

33 Newlands, Garth

Total Number in Class 6

Total Time for Performance of Class Minutes Time per competitor: E

16-May-18

12



Victoria Highland Games 5/20/2018

Class List by Order of Play

Event:

222

Snare Drummer - Grade 4

Tune Name: 6/8 March - (4 pts only)

Number Name of Competitor Tunes
107 Wang, Yu-Lun

52 Lagasse, Nicholas

46 Buchanan, Lachlan

38 McNeill, Riley

20 McNeill, Callum

12 Harbison, Trey

Total Number in Class 6

Total Time for Performance of Class Minutes

Time per competitor: E

16-May-18

13




Victoria Highland Games 5/20/2018

Class List by Order of Play

Event: 232 Snare Drummer - Grade 3
Tune Name: 6/8 March - (min 4 pts)

Number Name of Competitor Tunes
98 Moore, Christopher

84 Tillmanns, Kalum

67 Nauss, Danielle

48 White, Mackenzie

Total Number in Class 4

Total Time for Performance of Class Minutes

Time per competitor: E

16-May-18

14




Victoria Highland Games 5/20/2018

Class List by Order of Play

Event: 242 Snare Drummer - Grade 2
Tune Name: Hornpipe & Jig - (min 4 pts ea tune)

Number Name of Competitor Tunes
111 Wilson, Tasha

47 Johnston, Cameron

35 Fraser, Lilyanne

Total Number in Class 3

Total Time for Performance of Class Minutes

Time per competitor: E

16-May-18

15




Victoria Highland Games 5/20/2018

Class List by Order of Play

Event: 252 Snare Drummer - Grade 1
Tune Name: Hornpipe & Jig - (min 4 pts ea tune)

Number Name of Competitor Tunes
92 Pratt, Donn

71 Graham Jr, Robert

30 Prescott, Blake

27 Colwell, Amanda

25 Snow, Julia

14 Mix, Jake

Total Number in Class 6

Total Time for Performance of Class Minutes

Time per competitor: E

16-May-18

16




Victoria Highland Games 5/20/2018

Class List by Order of Play

Event: 262 Snare Drummer - Open
Tune Name: Hornpipe & Jig - (submit 2 sets,min 4 pts ea tune)

Number Name of Competitor Tunes
129 Killoran, Taylor
128 Maxwell, Grant

Total Number in Class 2

Total Time for Performance of Class Minutes Time per competitor: E

16-May-18 17



Victoria Highland Games 5/20/2018

Class List by Order of Play

Event: 342 Tenor Drummer - Grade 2
Tune Name: 6/8 March - (4 pts only)

Number Name of Competitor Tunes

105 Olding, Mitchell

Total Number in Class 1

Total Time for Performance of Class E Minutes Time per competitor: E

16-May-18 18



Victoria Highland Games 5/20/2018

Class List by Order of Play

Event: 551 Drum Major - Grade 1
Tune Name: Dress, Deportment & Flourishing - (Final)

Number Name of Competitor Tunes

74 daSilva, John Paul

Total Number in Class 1

Total Time for Performance of Class Minutes Time per competitor:

16-May-18 19



